

**Col. Vikram Singh (deceased) through his LRs. vs.
Shrikant Krishan and others**

RFA No.7 of 2025

24.02.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

CMP No.2044 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List for consideration of the application, on **10.03.2025**.

RFA No.7 of 2025

Admit.

Hearing be expedited since the agreement to sell, of which, specific performance is sought, pertains to the year, 2007.

List for hearing in the **month of May, 2025**.

February 24, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**