

**Col. Vikram Singh (deceased) through his LRs  
vs. Shrikant Krishan and others  
RFA No.7 of 2025**

**10.03.2025 Present:**

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

**CMP No. 2044 of 2025**

Heard counsel for the parties.

During the pendency of the appeal, operation/execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 17.12.2024 passed by the learned Additional District Judge, (1) Kangra at Dharamshala in Civil Suit No. 2-D/1/2023/2007 titled Shri Shrikant Krishan vs. Shri Jagdish Chand (deceased) through his LRs and others, is stayed till further orders. However, it is made clear that the amount deposited by plaintiff/respondent No.1 before the trial court, be deposited/invested appropriately with periodical renewals.

List the main matter in the month of May, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

March 10, 2025  
tarun