

**Col. Vikram Singh (deceased) through LRs
Vs. Shrikant Krishan and Others.**

RFA No.7 of 2025

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

As jointly prayed, list on **18.08.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

25th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)