

**Col. Vikram Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Shrikant Krishan & Ors.**

RFA No. 7 of 2025

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Gautam Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jai
Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.
2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

Learned vice Counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellants submits that the arguing counsel is not
available today due to personal difficulty.

In view of above, time as prayed for is allowed.

List the matter on **18th September, 2025.**

18th August, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge