

Col. Vikram Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Shrikant Krishan & ors.

RFA No.7 of 2025

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

List on **26.12.2025.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 26, 2025

(V.Himalvi)