

Col. Vikram Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs  
Shrikant Krishan & Ors.

**RFA No. 7 of 2025**

29.12.2025

Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, with Mr.  
Rohit, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate, with Mr.  
Sahit Dixit, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 2(a) to 2(d), 3 and 4.

In view of the request made by learned vice  
Counsel for the appellants, list on 23.03.2026, before  
appropriate bench.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
*(Pranod)*